
Melvin Jones Fellows 
 
 
Lion Name    Award Date 
 
CLARENCE H. BAIE*  06/23/1994 
ROBERT BEND   06/11/2009 
SHAWN BLOBAUM   11/07/2018 
STEPHEN BOCK*   06/11/2009 
MARK S FENSKE   09/06/2012 
DONALD B. FERGUSON*  03/14/1995 
NORMAN DALE GASTON  06/11/2009 
PAUL N. GATES*   02/02/1995 
HAROLD GIDDINGS*  02/04/2013 
RALPH JOHNSON*   09/06/2012 
LEONARD R JOHNSON  11/26/2013 
DONALD KLOPFENSTEIN* 02/28/1996 
PHILIP NIELSEN   12/04/2013 
RODNEY CRAIG RICE  09/06/2012 
RICHARD SMITH   11/07/2018 
SUZANNE SEDLACEK  7/1/2022 
WARREN SOMMERFELD  7/1/2022 
DAVID A STRYKER  04/19/2001 

 PMJF - 2 Diamond YG  10/05/2012 
WAYNE STRYKER*  06/23/1994 

 

Non Lion Name   Award Date 

KAREN FENSKE   09/03/2014 

 

Sorted by Award Date 

CLARENCE H. BAIE*  06/23/1994 
WAYNE STRYKER*  06/23/1994 
PAUL N. GATES*   02/02/1995 

DONALD B. FERGUSON*  03/14/1995 
DONALD KLOPFENSTEIN* 02/28/1996 
DAVID A STRYKER  04/19/2001 
ROBERT BEND   06/11/2009 
STEPHEN BOCK*   06/11/2009 
NORMAN DALE GASTON  06/11/2009 
MARK S FENSKE   09/06/2012 



RALPH JOHNSON*   09/06/2012 
RODNEY CRAIG RICE  09/06/2012 
DAVID A STRYKER  10/05/2012 

 PMJF - 2 Diamond YG   
HAROLD GIDDINGS*  02/04/2013 
LEONARD R JOHNSON  11/26/2013 
PHILIP NIELSEN   12/04/2013 
KAREN FENSKE   09/03/2014 
SHAWN BLOBAUM   11/07/2018 
RICHARD SMITH   11/07/2018 
SUZANNE SEDLACEK  7/1/2022 
WARREN SOMMERFELD  7/1/2022 
 
 
*Deceased Member 


